

Court No. - 85

Case :- ORIGINAL SUIT No. - 4 of 2023

Plaintiff :- Shrikrishna Janmbhoomi Mukti Nirmaan Trust And 5 Others

Defendant :- Shahi Masjid Eidgah Management Committee And 3 Others

Counsel for Plaintiff :- Radha Kishan Khandelwal, Ashutosh Pandey (In Person), Vinay Sharma

Hon'ble Mayank Kumar Jain, J.

Sri Ashutosh Kumar Pandey, is representing plaintiff nos. 1, 2 and 6 and filed supplementary affidavit along with a pen drive. A copy of the same has been given to defendant nos. 1 and 2 today.

He submitted that an application numbered as 9-C for appointment of Commission of Ameen was moved by the plaintiff before the Trial Court which was pending consideration. In the meantime, learned counsel for the defendant nos. 1 and 2 moved an application numbered as **20-C** under Order 7 Rule 11 C.P.C. to reject the plaint. It is also submitted that he has filed an application **42-C** under Section 151 C.P.C. as an urgency application.

Sri Naseeruzaman and Sri Puneet Kumar Gupta, Advocates, appeared on behalf of defendant nos. 1 and 2, respectively and submitted that they would file their Vakalatnama by the next date.

Sri Hariram, Advocate, is present on behalf of defendant no. 3 but no vakalatnama is filed by him.

Against Application **20-C**, objections **26-C** have already been filed by the plaintiffs.

Defendant nos. 1 and 2 may file their objection against application **42-C** by the next date.

List this case on 18.12.2023 at 2:00 pm for hearing and disposal of Application Nos. **9-C**, **20-C** and **42-C**.

Order Date :- 4.12.2023

A.P. Pandey